

Republic of the Philippines
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
 (Goods and Services)
 Baguio City



Abstract of Bid or quotation under Circular Proposal No. **S 34**, **Project ID: 38188**, **PR No:15** opened on **Feb 23, 2022** and date prepared **Mar 03, 2022**

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	JC COMMERCIAL CENTER			TSB BAZAAR		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
1	1	Lot	Office Supplies c/o JAILF/JAILM	11,799.00	11,799.00	18,035.00			10,170.70		
	10	piece	Correction Tape - Correction, 1 piece in individual plastic, Disposable, Dispensing mechanism: Gear type, Dispensing System: Single line tape, With mechanism for adjustment/rewinding, Tape: Type: Film based, Usable length: 8 meters (min), Width: 5mm, Color: White opaque, Case: Size: Manufacturer's standard, Design: Manufacturer's standard, With protective cap, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item.			35.00	350.00		15.00	150.00	
	1	box	Envelope: Documentary - For legal size document, 500 pieces per box			940.00	940.00		966.70	966.70	
	1	box	Envelope: Mailing - 500 pieces per box			335.00	335.00		264.00	264.00	
	5	box	Fastener - vinyl plastic coated, 50sets/box			45.00	225.00		27.00	135.00	
	5	pack	Folder: Tagboard - For A4 size documents, 100 pieces per pack			540.00	2,700.00		337.50	1,687.50	
	5	pack	Folder: Tagboard - For legal size documents ,100 pieces per pack			550.00	2,750.00		375.00	1,875.00	
	5	liter	Glue - Water based synthetic resin emulsion Bonds wood, paper, cardboard, plastic, shell, capis, cloth, styrofoam, ceramics, glass and porcelain.			375.00	1,875.00		149.00	745.00	
	10	piece	Marker: Bullet Type - Permanent - Black			45.00	450.00		12.00	120.00	Ordinary
	10	piece	Marker: Bullet Type - Permanent - Blue			45.00	450.00		12.00	120.00	Ordinary
	10	piece	Marker: Whiteboard - Black Tip: felt, bullet type, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item, Structure: The barrel and the cap shall fit snugly or firmly to the barrel and of such structure that will easily cap and uncap.			65.00	650.00		19.50	195.00	
	50	piece	Pen - Ballpoint, black			15.00	750.00		5.75	287.50	
	50	piece	Pen - Ballpoint, blue			15.00	750.00		5.75	287.50	
	50	piece	Sign Pen: Blue - Liquid ink, 0.5mm needle tip, with needle clip writing length: one (1) km (min)			55.00	2,750.00		20.00	1,000.00	Dong A / Flex

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	JC COMMERCIAL CENTER			TSB BAZAAR		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
	10	piece	Stamp Pad - Felt, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm			65.00	650.00		32.00	320.00	
	5	box	Staple Wire - #35 standard, 5000 pcs			40.00	200.00		25.50	127.50	
	9	roll	Tape: Masking - 48mm x 50m - 2"			90.00	810.00		70.00	630.00	
	10	roll	Tape: Packaging - 48mm x 50m / 2"			30.00	300.00		30.00	300.00	
	20	roll	Tape: Transparent - 48mm x 50m / 2"			32.00	640.00		30.00	600.00	
	4	roll	Twine - Plastic, weight per roll: 1000g (min)			115.00	460.00		90.00	360.00	
			Purpose: For Office Supplies of Baguio City Jail Male Dorm								
			Bidders JC COMMERCIAL CENTER TSB BAZAAR								
								Failed			Passed
								Above ABC			

Item

1 Lot

Awarded to:

TSB BAZAAR



March 06, 2022
ATTY. LETICIA O. CLEMENTE
 City Budget Officer
 & BAC Chairperson



March 07, 2022
MR. EUGENE D. BUYUCAN
 City General Services Officer
 & BAC Vice Chair Person



March 06, 2022
DR. SILARDO B. BESTED
 D.V.N, Assistant City Veterinarian
 & BAC Member



March 05, 2022
J/SUPT Mary Ann Ollaging - Tresmanio
 Jail Warden
 & Enduser



March 09, 2022
ATTY. RHENAN G. DIWAS
 City Environment and Parks Management Officer
 & BAC Member



March 08, 2022
ATTY. ALTHEA ROSANNA V. ALBERTO
 Executive Assistant IV
 & BAC Member



March 07, 2022
ATTY. RICHARD G. DAYAG
 City Legal Officer
 & BAC Member

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	BAGUIO PRINCE ENTERPRISES			PANGHOI ENTERPRISES		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
1	1	Lot	Office Supplies c/o JAILF/JAILM	11,799.00	11,799.00	11,113.00			10,887.00		
10	piece		Correction Tape - Correction, 1 piece in individual plastic, Disposable, Dispensing mechanism: Gear type, Dispensing System: Single line tape, With mechanism for adjustment/rewinding, Tape: Type: Film based, Usable length: 8 meters (min), Width: 5mm, Color: White opaque, Case: Size: Manufacturer's standard, Design: Manufacturer's standard, With protective cap, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item.			18.00	180.00	TM	24.00	240.00	
1	box		Envelope: Documentary - For legal size document, 500 pieces per box			1,100.00	1,100.00	Office Max	835.00	835.00	
1	box		Envelope: Mailing - 500 pieces per box			300.00	300.00	Classic	260.00	260.00	
5	box		Fastener - vinyl plastic coated, 50sets/box			30.00	150.00	TM	35.00	175.00	
5	pack		Folder: Tagboard - For A4 size documents, 100 pieces per pack			400.00	2,000.00	Bonus	330.00	1,650.00	
5	pack		Folder: Tagboard - For legal size documents ,100 pieces per pack			420.00	2,100.00	Bonus	424.00	2,120.00	
5	liter		Glue - Water based synthetic resin emulsion Bonds wood, paper, cardboard, plastic, shell, capis, cloth, styrofoam, ceramics, glass and porcelain.			173.00	865.00	Shellwood	170.00	850.00	
10	piece		Marker: Bullet Type - Permanent - Black			9.00	90.00	XSG	12.00	120.00	
10	piece		Marker: Bullet Type - Permanent - Blue			12.00	120.00	Flex Office	12.00	120.00	
10	piece		Marker: Whiteboard - Black Tip: felt, bullet type, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item, Structure: The barrel and the cap shall fit snugly or firmly to the barrel and of such structure that will easily cap and uncap.			14.00	140.00	XSG	28.00	280.00	
50	piece		Pen - Ballpoint, black			5.25	262.50	Flexstick / HBW	6.00	300.00	HBW
50	piece		Pen - Ballpoint, blue			5.25	262.50	Flexstick / BMW	6.00	300.00	HBW
50	piece		Sign Pen: Blue - Liquid ink, 0.5mm needle tip, with needle clip writing length: one (1) km (min)			25.00	1,250.00	Cello Pointec	25.00	1,250.00	
10	piece		Stamp Pad - Felt, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm			30.00	300.00	HBW	36.00	360.00	
5	box		Staple Wire - #35 standard, 5000 pcs			27.00	135.00	UK	27.00	135.00	
9	roll		Tape: Masking - 48mm x 50m - 2"			72.00	648.00	HBW	78.00	702.00	

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	BAGUIO PRINCE ENTERPRISES			PANGHOI ENTERPRISES		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
	10	roll	Tape: Packaging - 48mm x 50m / 2"			27.00	270.00	Crocodile	25.00	250.00	
	20	roll	Tape: Transparent - 48mm x 50m / 2"			25.00	500.00	Decora	25.00	500.00	
	4	roll	Twine - Plastic, weight per roll: 1000g (min)			110.00	440.00		110.00	440.00	
			Purpose: For Office Supplies of Baguio City Jail Male Dorm Bidders BAGUIO PRINCE ENTERPRISES PANGHOI ENTERPRISES								
						Failed			Failed		
						Above ABC			Above ABC		

Item
1 Lot

Awarded to:

TSB BAZAAR



March 06, 2022
ATTY. LETICIA O. CLEMENTE
City Budget Officer
& BAC Chairperson



March 07, 2022
MR. EUGENE D. BUYUCAN
City General Services Officer
& BAC Vice Chair Person



March 06, 2022
DR. SILARDO B. BESTED
D.V.N, Assistant City Veterinarian
& BAC Member



March 05, 2022
J/SUPT Mary Ann Ollaging - Tresmanio
Jail Warden
& Enduser



March 09, 2022
ATTY. RHENAN G. DIWAS
City Environment and Parks Management Officer
& BAC Member



March 08, 2022
ATTY. ALTHEA ROSANNA V. ALBERTO
Executive Assistant IV
& BAC Member



March 07, 2022
ATTY. RICHARD G. DAYAG
City Legal Officer
& BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
 (Goods and Services)
 Baguio City

Abstract of Bid or quotation under Circular Proposal No. **S 34, Project ID: 38188, PR No:20** opened on **Feb 23, 2022** and date prepared **Mar 03, 2022**

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	JC COMMERCIAL CENTER			TSB BAZAAR		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
1	1	Lot	Office Supplies c/o JAILF/JAILM	22,421.00	22,421.00	43,320.00			19,875.00		
20	piece		Correction Tape - Correction, 1 piece in individual plastic, Disposable, Dispensing mechanism: Gear type, Dispensing System: Single line tape, With mechanism for adjustment/rewinding, Tape: Type: Film based, Usable length: 8 meters (min), Width: 5mm, Color: White opaque, Case: Size: Manufacturer's standard, Design: Manufacturer's standard, With protective cap, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item.			35.00	700.00		15.00	300.00	
3	box		Envelope: Expanding - Kraft board, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box			1,850.00	5,550.00		990.00	2,970.00	
100	piece		Envelope: Expanding - Plastic, with elastic strap			120.00	12,000.00	Flamingo	35.90	3,590.00	
20	box		Fastener - vinyl plastic coated, 50sets/box			45.00	900.00		27.00	540.00	
6	box		Folder - Legal size, white color, 100 pieces per box			540.00	3,240.00		375.00	2,250.00	
4	pack		Folder - Size: 8 inches x 11 inches White color, 100 pcs per box			485.00	1,940.00		312.50	1,250.00	
4	jar		Glue: All Purpose - Gross weight: 200 grams min			70.00	280.00	130 gms	81.25	325.00	
25	piece		Highlighter - Assorted Colors, Chisel type			38.00	950.00		12.00	300.00	
30	piece		Marker: Bullet Type - Permanent - Black			45.00	1,350.00		12.00	360.00	Ordinary
30	piece		Marker: Whiteboard - Black Tip: felt, bullet type, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item, Structure: The barrel and the cap shall fit snugly or firmly to the barrel and of such structure that will easily cap and uncap.			65.00	1,950.00		19.50	585.00	
10	box		Paper Clip - 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)			18.00	180.00		8.00	80.00	
10	box		Paper Clip - 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)			28.00	280.00		19.50	195.00	
10	box		Pencil - Lead, 1 dozen per box, w/eraser			108.00	1,080.00		60.00	600.00	
4	piece		Puncher - paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide; Punching Capacity: 30 sheets of 70 gsm multipurpose paper			245.00	980.00		155.00	620.00	
40	piece		Sign Pen: Black - Liquid ink, 0.5mm needle tip, with needle clip writing length: one (1) km (min)			55.00	2,200.00		20.00	800.00	Dong A

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	JC COMMERCIAL CENTER			TSB BAZAAR		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
90	piece		Sign Pen: Blue - Liquid ink, 0.5mm needle tip, with needle clip writing length: one (1) km (min)			55.00	4,950.00		20.00	1,800.00	Dong A / Flex
10	box		Staple Wire - 23/13, Heavy Duty			88.00	880.00		32.00	320.00	
2	unit		Stapler: Heavy Duty - Binder type, high capacity/volume; Compatible with the following staple sizes: 13mm and 17mm; Material: BodyL. metal, Base-grip: Non-Skid Durable Material; Load Capacity: 100 staples (min)			1,175.00	2,350.00		845.00	1,690.00	
20	roll		Tape: Masking - Masking, 24mmx50m - 1"			48.00	960.00		35.00	700.00	
20	roll		Tape: Packaging - 48mm x 50m / 2"			30.00	600.00		30.00	600.00	
			Purpose: Office supplies for use of Baguio City Jail-Female Dorm for the 1st quarter CY 2022. Bidders JC COMMERCIAL CENTER TSB BAZAAR								
								Failed			Passed
								Above ABC			

Item
1 Lot

Awarded to:

TSB BAZAAR



March 06, 2022
ATTY. LETICIA O. CLEMENTE
City Budget Officer
& BAC Chairperson



March 07, 2022
MR. EUGENE D. BUYUCAN
City General Services Officer
& BAC Vice Chair Person



March 06, 2022
DR. SILARDO B. BESTED
D.V.N, Assistant City Veterinarian
& BAC Member



March 05, 2022
JINSP VILMA L. FANGSILAT
Officer in Charge
& Enduser



March 09, 2022
ATTY. RHENAN G. DIWAS
City Environment and Parks Management Officer
& BAC Member



March 08, 2022
ATTY. ALTHEA ROSANNA V. ALBERTO
Executive Assistant IV
& BAC Member



March 07, 2022
ATTY. RICHARD G. DAYAG
City Legal Officer
& BAC Member

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	BAGUIO PRINCE ENTERPRISES			PANGHOI ENTERPRISES		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
1	1	Lot	Office Supplies c/o JAILF/JAILM	22,421.00	22,421.00	28,843.00			26,624.00		
20	piece		Correction Tape - Correction, 1 piece in individual plastic, Disposable, Dispensing mechanism: Gear type, Dispensing System: Single line tape, With mechanism for adjustment/rewinding, Tape: Type: Film based, Usable length: 8 meters (min), Width: 5mm, Color: White opaque, Case: Size: Manufacturer's standard, Design: Manufacturer's standard, With protective cap, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item.			18.00	360.00	TM	24.00	480.00	
3	box		Envelope: Expanding - Kraft board, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box			1,100.00	3,300.00	Phoenix	1,300.00	3,900.00	
100	piece		Envelope: Expanding - Plastic, with elastic strap			110.00	11,000.00	Flamingo	75.00	7,500.00	Flamingo
20	box		Fastener - vinyl plastic coated, 50sets/box			30.00	600.00	TM	35.00	700.00	
6	box		Folder - Legal size, white color, 100 pieces per box			450.00	2,700.00	System	424.00	2,544.00	
4	pack		Folder - Size: 8 inches x 11 inches White color, 100 pcs per box			400.00	1,600.00	System	371.00	1,484.00	Short
4	jar		Glue: All Purpose - Gross weight: 200 grams min			42.00	168.00	TM 250 gms	49.00	196.00	Redstone Paste
25	piece		Highlighter - Assorted Colors, Chisel type			15.00	375.00	Excel	18.00	450.00	
30	piece		Marker: Bullet Type - Permanent - Black			9.00	270.00	XSG	12.00	360.00	
30	piece		Marker: Whiteboard - Black Tip: felt, bullet type, Brand shall be engraved/embossed/printed on the item, Structure: The barrel and the cap shall fit snugly or firmly to the barrel and of such structure that will easily cap and uncap.			14.00	420.00	XSG	28.00	840.00	
10	box		Paper Clip - 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)			8.00	80.00	TM	12.00	120.00	
10	box		Paper Clip - 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)			20.00	200.00	TM	20.00	200.00	
10	box		Pencil - Lead, 1 dozen per box, w/eraser			28.00	280.00	MGK	68.00	680.00	
4	piece		Puncher - paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide; Punching Capacity: 30 sheets of 70 gsm multipurpose paper			135.00	540.00	MGK	145.00	580.00	
40	piece		Sign Pen: Black - Liquid ink, 0.5mm needle tip, with needle clip writing length: one (1) km (min)			25.00	1,000.00	Cello Pointec	25.00	1,000.00	
90	piece		Sign Pen: Blue - Liquid ink, 0.5mm needle tip, with needle clip writing length: one (1) km (min)			25.00	2,250.00	Cello Pointec	25.00	2,250.00	
10	box		Staple Wire - 23/13, Heavy Duty			40.00	400.00	Joy	36.00	360.00	

Item	QTY	Unit	Description	ABC ITEM	ABC Total	BAGUIO PRINCE ENTERPRISES			PANGHOI ENTERPRISES		
						Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks	Unit Cost	Amount	Remarks
	2	unit	Stapler: Heavy Duty - Binder type, high capacity/volume; Compatible with the following staple sizes: 13mm and 17mm; Material: BodyL metal, Base-grip: Non-Skid Durable Material; Load Capacity: 100 staples (min)			930.00	1,860.00	MGK	860.00	1,720.00	
	20	roll	Tape: Masking - Masking, 24mmx50m - 1"			45.00	900.00	Crocodile	38.00	760.00	
	20	roll	Tape: Packaging - 48mm x 50m / 2"			27.00	540.00	Crocodile	25.00	500.00	
			Purpose: Office supplies for use of Baguio City Jail-Female Dorm for the 1st quarter CY 2022. Bidders BAGUIO PRINCE ENTERPRISES PANGHOI ENTERPRISES								
						Failed			Failed		
						Above ABC			Above ABC		

Item
1 Lot

Awarded to:

TSB BAZAAR



March 06, 2022
ATTY. LETICIA O. CLEMENTE
 City Budget Officer
 & BAC Chairperson



March 07, 2022
MR. EUGENE D. BUYUCAN
 City General Services Officer
 & BAC Vice Chair Person



March 06, 2022
DR. SILARDO B. BESTED
 D.V.N, Assistant City Veterinarian
 & BAC Member



March 05, 2022
JINSP VILMA L FANGSILAT
 Officer in Charge
 & Enduser



March 09, 2022
ATTY. RHENAN G. DIWAS
 City Environment and Parks Management Officer
 & BAC Member



March 08, 2022
ATTY. ALTHEA ROSANNA V. ALBERTO
 Executive Assistant IV
 & BAC Member



March 07, 2022
ATTY. RICHARD G. DAYAG
 City Legal Officer
 & BAC Member